

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.21-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2021 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED: JUNE 8, 2021

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				P & A Construction, Inc.		Fischer Contracting Inc.		Top Line Construction Corp.	
				PO Box 28		10 Short Hills Ln		22 Fifth St	
				Colonia, NJ 07067		Scotch Plains, NJ 07076		Somerville, NJ 08876	
				(732) 381-3116		(908) 757-2215		(908) 231-7570	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION						
1	1	LUMP SUM	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	ALLOWANCE		POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS - MUNICIPAL POLICE	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	152	CY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.52	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.52	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.52
4	118,093	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	\$ 4.45	\$ 525,513.85	\$ 4.40	\$ 519,609.20	\$ 5.15	\$ 608,178.95
5	2,377	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.77	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.77	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,770.00
6	16,898	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$ 56.00	\$ 946,288.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,165,962.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 946,288.00
7	560	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) INTERMEDIATE COURSE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.60
8	400	SY	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.81	\$ 4,724.00
9	1	UNIT	HMA SPEED HUMPS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,191.86	\$ 2,191.86
10	85	UNITS	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 300.51	\$ 25,543.35
11	19	UNITS	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 17,898.00
12	2	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,057.48	\$ 2,114.96

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.21-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2021 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED: JUNE 8, 2021

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				P & A Construction, Inc.		Fischer Contracting Inc.		Top Line Construction Corp.	
				PO Box 28		10 Short Hills Ln		22 Fifth St	
				Colonia, NJ 07067		Scotch Plains, NJ 07076		Somerville, NJ 08876	
				(732) 381-3116		(908) 757-2215		(908) 231-7570	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION						
13	112	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ 440.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 1,252.27	\$ 140,254.24
14	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,260.94	\$ 1,260.94
15	5	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,508.39	\$ 7,541.95
16	3	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,687.31	\$ 5,061.93
17	25	UNITS	BICYLCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 301.24	\$ 7,531.00
18	28	UNITS	CURB PIECE	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 374.13	\$ 10,475.64
19	3,940	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 12.00	\$ 47,280.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 35,460.00	\$ 14.07	\$ 55,435.80
20	230	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 11.83	\$ 2,720.90
21	416	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 6,177.60
22	395	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 65.59	\$ 25,908.05
23	40	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 62.17	\$ 2,486.80
24	420	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 70.90	\$ 29,778.00
25	10	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 82.83	\$ 828.30

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				P & A Construction, Inc.		Fischer Contracting Inc.		Top Line Construction Corp.			
				PO Box 28		10 Short Hills Ln		22 Fifth St			
				Colonia, NJ 07067		Scotch Plains, NJ 07076		Somerville, NJ 08876			
				(732) 381-3116		(908) 757-2215		(908) 231-7570			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION								
26	1,520	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 2,462.40	\$ 1.57	\$ 2,386.40		
27	130	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 6.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 858.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 819.00		
28	7	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 543.63	\$ 3,805.41		
29	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 29.31	\$ 10,258.50		
30	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.39	\$ 539.00		
31	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
32	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00		
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 32		\$ 1,848,154.81		\$ 2,106,878.96		\$ 2,131,485.70		
			EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)			NO		NO		NO	
			BOND, CHECK			BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				S & G Paving Inc.		P.M. Construction Corp.		J.A. Alexander Inc.	
				224C Forsgate Dr		1310 Central Ave		130 John F. Kennedy Dr. No.	
				Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Hillside, NJ 07205		Bloomfield, NJ 07003	
				(732) 521-1936		(908) 965-2090		(973) 680-0220	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION						
1	1	LUMP SUM	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	ALLOWANCE		POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS - MUNICIPAL POLICE	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	152	CY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.52
4	118,093	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	\$ 2.50	\$ 295,232.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 383,802.25	\$ 5.75	\$ 679,034.75
5	2,377	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 18.00	\$ 42,786.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,377.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.77
6	16,898	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$ 84.50	\$ 1,427,881.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,318,044.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,115,268.00
7	560	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) INTERMEDIATE COURSE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 84.50	\$ 47,320.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.60
8	400	SY	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
9	1	UNIT	HMA SPEED HUMPS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	85	UNITS	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00
11	19	UNITS	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00
12	2	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.21-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2021 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED: JUNE 8, 2021

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				S & G Paving Inc.		P.M. Construction Corp.		J.A. Alexander Inc.	
				224C Forsgate Dr		1310 Central Ave		130 John F. Kennedy Dr. No.	
				Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Hillside, NJ 07205		Bloomfield, NJ 07003	
				(732) 521-1936		(908) 965-2090		(973) 680-0220	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION						
13	112	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ 250.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 56,000.00
14	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	5	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	3	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	25	UNITS	BICYLCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,125.00
18	28	UNITS	CURB PIECE	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00
19	3,940	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 10.50	\$ 41,370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 34,475.00
20	230	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,127.50
21	416	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 10,192.00
22	395	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,750.00
23	40	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	420	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,000.00
25	10	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				S & G Paving Inc.		P.M. Construction Corp.		J.A. Alexander Inc.			
				224C Forsgate Dr		1310 Central Ave		130 John F. Kennedy Dr. No.			
				Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Hillside, NJ 07205		Bloomfield, NJ 07003			
				(732) 521-1936		(908) 965-2090		(973) 680-0220			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION								
26	1,520	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,064.00		
27	130	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 7.25	\$ 942.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00		
28	7	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07		
29	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25.66	\$ 8,981.00		
30	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 326.00		
31	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
32	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00		
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 32		\$ 2,182,188.00		\$ 2,188,985.25		\$ 2,195,808.21		
			EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)			NO		NO		NO	
			BOND, CHECK			BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				Stilo Excavation Inc.		DLS Contracting, Inc.		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
				2907 S. Clinton Ave		36 Montesano Rd		304 Jernee Mill Rd	
				So. Plainfield, NJ 07080		Fairfield, NJ 07004		Sayreville, NJ 08872	
				(908) 754-0776		(973) 661-4188		(732) 257-8087	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION						
1	1	LUMP SUM	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	ALLOWANCE		POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS - MUNICIPAL POLICE	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	152	CY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.52	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.52
4	118,093	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	\$ 2.99	\$ 353,098.07	\$ 3.50	\$ 413,325.50	\$ 2.95	\$ 348,374.35
5	2,377	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.77	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,770.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.77
6	16,898	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$ 79.50	\$ 1,343,391.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,267,350.00	\$ 83.40	\$ 1,409,293.20
7	560	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) INTERMEDIATE COURSE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 83.40	\$ 46,704.00
8	400	SY	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
9	1	UNIT	HMA SPEED HUMPS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	85	UNITS	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00
11	19	UNITS	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00
12	2	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				Stilo Excavation Inc.		DLS Contracting, Inc.		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
				2907 S. Clinton Ave		36 Montesano Rd		304 Jernee Mill Rd	
				So. Plainfield, NJ 07080		Fairfield, NJ 07004		Sayreville, NJ 08872	
				(908) 754-0776		(973) 661-4188		(732) 257-8087	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION						
13	112	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 190,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
14	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
15	5	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 5,375.00
16	3	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	25	UNITS	BICYLCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	28	UNITS	CURB PIECE	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 7,420.00
19	3,940	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 12.50	\$ 49,250.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 30,535.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 38,415.00
20	230	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,242.50
21	416	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 46.50	\$ 19,344.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,240.00
22	395	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,775.00
23	40	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
24	420	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 52.50	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,900.00
25	10	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				Stilo Excavation Inc.		DLS Contracting, Inc.		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc.			
				2907 S. Clinton Ave		36 Montesano Rd		304 Jernee Mill Rd			
				So. Plainfield, NJ 07080		Fairfield, NJ 07004		Sayreville, NJ 08872			
				(908) 754-0776		(973) 661-4188		(732) 257-8087			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION								
26	1,520	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,276.80		
27	130	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 6.70	\$ 871.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 799.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 819.00		
28	7	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07		
29	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00		
30	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00		
31	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
32	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00		
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 32		\$ 2,242,958.36		\$ 2,262,752.00		\$ 2,272,025.21		
			EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)			NO		NO		NO	
			BOND, CHECK			BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				AJM Contractors, Inc.		Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC		Meco, Inc.	
				300 Kuller Rd		1225 Rt 31S. Bldg A, Ste 124		PO Box 536	
				Clifton, NJ 07011		Lebanon, NJ 08833		Clarksburg, NJ 08510	
				(973) 772-9292		(908) 713-1301		(609) 443-4344	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LUMP SUM	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	ALLOWANCE		POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS - MUNICIPAL POLICE	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	152	CY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,408.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 3.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 152.00
4	118,093	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	\$ 3.50	\$ 413,325.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 826,651.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 330,660.40
5	2,377	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 27.00	\$ 64,179.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.77	\$ 20.00	\$ 47,540.00
6	16,898	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,351,840.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 946,288.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 1,410,983.00
7	560	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) INTERMEDIATE COURSE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 54,740.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 46,760.00
8	400	SY	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00
9	1	UNIT	HMA SPEED HUMPS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
10	85	UNITS	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85	\$ 325.00	\$ 27,625.00
11	19	UNITS	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 18,620.00
12	2	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				AJM Contractors, Inc.		Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC		Meco, Inc.	
				300 Kuller Rd		1225 Rt 31S. Bldg A, Ste 124		PO Box 536	
				Clifton, NJ 07011		Lebanon, NJ 08833		Clarksburg, NJ 08510	
				(973) 772-9292		(908) 713-1301		(609) 443-4344	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13	112	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 120,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 156,800.00
14	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
15	5	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00
16	3	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	25	UNITS	BICYLCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
18	28	UNITS	CURB PIECE	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,240.00
19	3,940	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 9.00	\$ 35,460.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 84,710.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 41,370.00
20	230	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,472.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,530.00
21	416	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 64.65	\$ 26,894.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,360.00
22	395	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,640.00
23	40	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00
24	420	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00
25	10	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				AJM Contractors, Inc.		Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC		Meco, Inc.			
				300 Kuller Rd		1225 Rt 31S. Bldg A, Ste 124		PO Box 536			
				Clifton, NJ 07011		Lebanon, NJ 08833		Clarksburg, NJ 08510			
				(973) 772-9292		(908) 713-1301		(609) 443-4344			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION								
26	1,520	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,584.00		
27	130	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 910.00		
28	7	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00		
29	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00		
30	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00		
31	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
32	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00		
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 32		\$ 2,352,269.50		\$ 2,367,226.56		\$ 2,388,254.40		
			EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)			NO		NO		NO	
			BOND, CHECK			BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				Black Rock Enterprises LLC		S. Brothers Inc.		Lucas Brothers, Inc.	
				1316 Englishtown Rd		PO Box 317		80 Amboy Rd	
				Old Bridge, NJ 08897		South River, NJ 08882		Morganville, NJ 07751	
				(732) 967-6400		(732) 446-3390		(732) 536-6663	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LUMP SUM	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	ALLOWANCE		POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS - MUNICIPAL POLICE	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	152	CY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.52
4	118,093	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	\$ 3.20	\$ 377,897.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 590,465.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 401,516.20
5	2,377	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,377.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,377.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.77
6	16,898	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,394,085.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,487,024.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,419,432.00
7	560	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) INTERMEDIATE COURSE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 82.50	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 47,040.00
8	400	SY	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00
9	1	UNIT	HMA SPEED HUMPS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,328.01	\$ 4,328.01
10	85	UNITS	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 325.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 56,950.00
11	19	UNITS	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ 900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
12	2	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 1,512.00

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.21-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2021 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED: JUNE 8, 2021

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				Black Rock Enterprises LLC		S. Brothers Inc.		Lucas Brothers, Inc.	
				1316 Englishtown Rd		PO Box 317		80 Amboy Rd	
				Old Bridge, NJ 08897		South River, NJ 08882		Morganville, NJ 07751	
				(732) 967-6400		(732) 446-3390		(732) 536-6663	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION						
13	112	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
14	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	5	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
16	3	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
17	25	UNITS	BICYLCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	28	UNITS	CURB PIECE	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,720.00
19	3,940	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 11.00	\$ 43,340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 86,680.00
20	230	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,530.00
21	416	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,600.00
22	395	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,725.00
23	40	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
24	420	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 35,280.00
25	10	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				Black Rock Enterprises LLC		S. Brothers Inc.		Lucas Brothers, Inc.		
				1316 Englishtown Rd		PO Box 317		80 Amboy Rd		
				Old Bridge, NJ 08897		South River, NJ 08882		Morganville, NJ 07751		
				(732) 967-6400		(732) 446-3390		(732) 536-6663		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
26	1,520	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,712.00	
27	130	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 344.50	
28	7	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	
29	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00	
30	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	
31	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
32	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 32		\$ 2,399,444.60		\$ 2,472,277.00		\$ 2,495,495.00	
			EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)		NO		NO		NO	
			BOND, CHECK		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	